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He Thersea Theresa.He@aah.org MD Vice President of Quality & Safety Advocate Children's Hospital No

Watkins Tom hthomaswatkins@gmail.com MBA Ann & Robert H. Lurie Children’s Hospital of Chicago Yes

Farst Karen FarstKJ2@archildrens.org MD, MPH Chief Medical Officer Arkansas Children’s Hospital No

Norton Bridget nortonbm@archildrens.org MD, MBA VP/Chief Quality & Safety Officer Arkansas Children’s Hospital No

Spollen John spollenjohnj@uams.edu MD
Associate Dean, University of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences Arkansas Children's Northwest Yes Arkansas Children's Northwest

Buari Raquel rBuari@fourwindscasino.com Beacon Children's Hospital Yes Four Winds Casinos

Patural Sarah spaturalski@beaconhealthsystem.org Beacon Children's Hospital No

Tonkovich Jen jtonkovich@beaconhealthsystem.org BSN, MHA, RN, CPN Director for Women and Children's Services Beacon Children's Hospital No

Dooley-Jones Tina tina.dooley.jones@gmail.com PhD Trustee Children's Hospital at Dartmouth-Hitchcock Yes
Dartmouth Hitchcock Medical Center and 
Clinics

Benfield Linda lbenfield@foley.com Partner Children's Hospital of Wisconsin Yes Foley & Lardner LLP

Buettner Juliya jbuettner@childrenswi.org Chief of Staff, Office of the CEO Children's Hospital of Wisconsin No

Fessahaye Makda mf@uwm.edu
Associate Vice Chancellor & Chief Human Resources 
Officer Children's Hospital of Wisconsin No

Gamboa Ivan i.gamboa@tcnb.com Children's Hospital of Wisconsin Yes Tri City National Bank

Gourlay David dgourlay@childrenswi.org MD Surgeon-in-Chief Children's Hospital of Wisconsin Yes Children’s Wisconsin

Grebe Kelly kellyhgrebe@gmail.com Children's Hospital of Wisconsin Yes

Hall Eve twilson@tmul.org PhD President & CEO Children's Hospital of Wisconsin Yes Greater Milwaukee Urban League

Liu Xia xia.liu@wecenergygroup.com Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer Children's Hospital of Wisconsin Yes WEC Energy Group Inc.

OBrien Holly hobrien@childrenswi.org MSN RN CPPS Director of Quality and Safety Children's Hospital of Wisconsin No

Peri Gil lehlke@childrenswi.org President & CEO Children's Hospital of Wisconsin

Walthers Naffah Stacey staceywn@walthers.com Children's Hospital of Wisconsin Yes Wm. K. Walthers, Inc.

Saito Jacqueline jsaito@childrensnational.org MD, MSCI, MBA
Chief Quality and Safety Officer, VP of Medical 
Affairs Children's National Medical Center No

Shah Rahul rshah@childrensnational.org MD, MBA SVP, Hospital-Based Specialties Children's National Medical Center No

Godambe Sandip sgodambe@choc.org MD, PhD Chief Medical Officer CHOC Children's Orange No

ROSE LINDA ldroseconsulting@gmail.com EdD Chair, Quality Committee CHOC Children's Orange Yes CHOC Children’s Orange

Sandhu Emma esandhu@choc.org RN MSN Chief quality and patient safety officer CHOC Children's Orange No

Browner Christine cbrowner@me.com Trustee Cincinnati Children’s Yes CCHMC

Browning Stacey stacey@coughlinfdn.org Board Trustee Cincinnati Children’s Yes Stacey Browning LLC

Shelton Susan sheltons@mindpeacecincinnati.com Executive Director Cincinnati Children’s Yes MindPeace

Kohler Rachel rachel.kohler@kohopventures.com
Comer Children's Hospital at University of Chicago 
Medical Center Yes

Carroll Matthew matthew.carroll@cookchildrens.org MD Associate Chief Quality Officer Cook Children’s Medical Center No

Lanier Lane lane.lanier@cookchildrens.org MD Assistant Professor, Chair Quality Board Cook Children’s Medical Center Yes

Nedrelow Jonathan jonathan.nedrelow@cookchildrens.org MD Associate Chief Medical Officer Cook Children’s Medical Center No

Monroe Kim monroek@med.umich.edu MD, MS CCO (or CMO) CS Mott Children's Hospital No

Thomas Ewald Luanne luewald@med.umich.edu MHA, FACHE CEO CS Mott Children's Hospital No

Cush Marlon Marlon.Cush@gmail.com Gillette Children’s Specialty Healthcare Yes

Getsay Tim timrgetsay@gillettechildrens.com Executive Vice President, Performance & Integration Gillette Children’s Specialty Healthcare No

Niermann Micah micahniermann@gillettechildrens.com MD, MHA
Executive Vice President, Clinical Affairs and Chief 
Medical Officer Gillette Children’s Specialty Healthcare No

Maxwell Joanne jmaxwell@hollandbloorview.ca PhD (c), MSc
Vice President, Experience, Transformation and 
Social Accountability Holland Bloorview Kids Rehabilitation Hospital No
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Quaglietta Jennifer jennifer.quaglietta1@gmail.com P.Eng., MBA, ICD.D CEO & Registrar Holland Bloorview Kids Rehabilitation Hospital Yes Holland Bloorview Kids Rehabilitation Hospital

rogowsky Martin mlrogowsky@gmail.com WMCHealth Board member Board member Maria Fareri Children's Hospital at WMCHealth Yes

Carroll Vanessa vanessa.carroll@multicare.org MD, MBA, FAAP Hospital Chief Medical Officer Mary Bridge Children's Hospital & Health Network Yes Mary Bridge Children's Hospital

Poltawskyi Jeff jspoltawsky@multicare.org President and Market Leader Mary Bridge Children's Hospital & Health Network No

Williams Dwight tpereira@multicare.org Mary Bridge Children's Hospital & Health Network Yes Mary Bridge Children's Hospital and Health Network

Bertrando Cindy cindybertrando@gmail.com Nemours Children's Hospital, Delaware Yes

Capouya Jared jared.capouya@nemours.org MD MS HQS Chief Quality and Safety Officer Nemours Children's Hospital, Florida No

Nataraj Courtney camnataraj@mac.com NewYork-Presbyterian Komansky Children’s Hospital No

Mackey Kerry kerry.mackey@nyulangone.org Doctor in Business Admin (DBA)
Vice President, Hospital Operations and Women & 
Children's Services

NYU Langone Hospital - Long Island Children’s Medical 
Center No

Lacour Alisha alisha.lacour@ochsner.org MD, MMM Regional Medical Director Ochsner Hospital for Children Yes Ochsner Health

Moyer Laurel lmoyer@rchsd.org MD MPH Chief Quality and Safety Officer Rady Children’s Hospital - San Diego No

Goodman Erin erin.goodman@cchmc.org NA Project Specialist SPS Staff No

Lashutka Nick nlashutka@ohiochildrenshospitals.org N/A President SPS Staff No

Lyren Anne Erin.Lane@UHhospitals.org MD, MSc Clinical Director SPS Staff No

Shepherd Melissa missy.shepherd@solutionsforpatientsafety.org CPM, BA Executive Director SPS Staff No

Wagenlander Rhonda rhonda.wagenlander@cchmc.org CMP Senior Event Management Specialist SPS Staff No

Wood Lara lara.wood@seattlechildrens.org MN, RN, CPN, CPPS Associate Clinical Director SPS Staff No

Blum David dblum@mmwr.com Chair, Board of Trustees St. Christopher's Hospital for Children Yes

da Silva Yong Sing yongsing.dasilva@gmail.com MD Medical Director PICU St. Joseph's Children's Hospital of Tampa No

Tirone Megan megan.tirone@baycare.org Dr. CMO St. Joseph's Children's Hospital of Tampa No

Hoffman James James.Hoffman@STJUDE.ORG PharmD, MS Sr. Vice President for Quality and Safety St. Jude Children's Research Hospital No

Barnes Lashanda lashanda.barnes@charter.net St. Louis Children's Hospital Yes She Suite LLC

Brozanski Beverly beverly.brozanski@wustl.edu MD
Chief Medical Officer/Vice President Quality & 
Safety St. Louis Children's Hospital No

Hart Tracy tehart@tarltoncorp.com St. Louis Children's Hospital Yes Tarlton Construction

Leste Jim james-leste@uiowa.edu MS, FACHE Chief Administrative Officer University of Iowa Stead Family Children’s Hospital No

Byers Susan sspencer@ccax.com Valley Children's Hospital Yes Valley Children's Hospital

Khoury Raed rkhoury1@valleychildrens.org MA.,MPH.,FACHE
Vice President Quality & Patient Safety and Clinical 
Value Valley Children's Hospital No

MARTINEZ JARROD jarrodm@Capitalwaypoint.com Valley Children's Hospital Yes

Chaiban Rafka rafka.chaiban@wvumedicine.org MD ACQO WVU Medicine Children's No

Ellison Pavithra pavithra.ellison@hsc.wvu.edu MD, MMM
Professor, Vice chair and Associate  Chief Quality 
Officer WVU Medicine Children's No


